
July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

Award Notice 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Vitamins and Supplements 

Location – Ankara/Turkey 

1.  Publication reference 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/02 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

23.09.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Vitamin D preparations 

Lot 2: Iron supplements 

4.  Contract number and value 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/02-01, EUR 593.375,00 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/02-02, EUR 670.575,00 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1  10.01.2021 

Lot 2 10.01.2021 

6.  Number of tenders received 

1 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot 1, Lot 2  

Koçak Farma İlaç ve Kimya Sanayi A.Ş. 

Mahmutbey Mah. 2477 Sk. No:23 Bağcılar İstanbul Turkey 

Tel: +90 0212 410 3950 & Fax: +90 0212 447 6167 

E-mail: ihale@kocakfarma.com 

TR 

8. Duration of contract 

The implementation period is starting from the date of signature of the contract to the ending on 

the day of issuance of the certificate of Provisional Acceptance for the last delivered supplies. 

9. Contracting authority  

Republic of Turkey Ministry of Health, General Directorate of Public Health, Ankara, Turkey 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and IPA II - See Annex A2 of the practical guide. 


